THE UNIVERSITY OF CHAKWAL



Main Campus, Talagang Road, Chakwal Tel: 0543-554850

AUCTION NOTICE (AUCTION NO. 01/2023)

The University of Chakwal invites applications from the well reputed firms/suppliers/contractors, who are registered with Sales Tax/Income Tax Departments as Active Tax Payers, for participation in auction of the following:

Sr. #	CANTEENS	Earnest Money	Sr. #	SHOPS	Earnest Money
1.	Boys Canteen, Adjacent BS Block	5% of total bid value	1.	Photo-state & Stationary Shop, Adjacent BS Block	5% of total bid value
2.	Girls Canteen, Adjacent BS Block	5% of total bid value	2.	Photo-state & Stationary Shop, Engineering Block	5% of total bid value
3.	Canteen, Engineering Block	5% of total bid value			
4.	Canteen, Western Academic Block	5% of total bid value	3.	General Store	5% of total bid value

• Auction documents may be purchased from the Estate Office, University of Chakwal, by depositing Rs: 2000/- (non-refundable) in University Account as mentioned below:

Title: Treasurer, University of Chakwal - University Fund

A/C No.: 6510211599100036; Branch Code: 035

Bank of Punjab, Main Branch, Talagang Road, Chakwal.

- Applications in complete conformity with documents shall be submitted to the Estate Office, University of Chakwal, latest by 02-Oct-2023 before 11:00 am. The open auction will be conducted on the same day at 11:30 am in the presence of bidders or their representatives. Contract(s) shall be awarded to the highest bidder(s) and highest bidder(s) will be bound to pay 20% of the bid amount on the spot and the remaining amount within ten days.
- The initial period for award of contract(s) shall be for financial year 2023-24; however the contract may be extended up to a maximum of (03) three years. The competent authority may extend the award of contract for the next year on the basis of satisfactory performance of the contractor @ Ten percent (10%) increase of the amount of initial award of the contract.
- The auction will be proceeded as per PPRA Rules 2014 (amended up to date) read with The Punjab Delegation of Financial Powers Rules, 2016.
- All applicable taxes shall be deducted by the University of Chakwal as per Government rules. University reserves the right to cancel one or more tenders without assigning any reason. The Office of the Secretary, Working Group for Auction (Estate Office) may be contacted for further details. Documents may be obtained from the Estate Office or can be downloaded from the University website / eproc.punjab.gov.pk.
- The Second open auction may be conducted, if needed, on 05-10-2023 at 11:30 am.
- The Working Group for Auction reserves the right to cancel the auction process and reject all auctions bids/proposals at any time prior to the award of Contract without incurring any liability to be affected.

ESTATE OFFICE (0543-554850) University of Chakwal